

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Davenport Group Hires Chris Baker as Senior Systems Engineer

**Saint Paul, MN, October 17, 2017** — Davenport Group, an end-to-end solution provider serving mid-market customers across the United States, is excited to welcome Chris Baker, who joins their team as a Senior Systems Engineer.

In his new role, Mr. Baker will be responsible for pre- and post-sales support of customer technology infrastructure projects. He will uphold Davenport Group's commitment to customer service as he works one-on-one with customers to deliver data center solutions. He will report to BJ Bradley, Director of Engineering.

Mr. Baker has several years of technology experience in both public and private sectors. His extensive technical skills include building test environments, designing data center solutions, and implementing virtualization solutions. Mr. Baker also has experience in data center and virtualization security. His most recent work as an EMC Backup and Recovery Engineer will help Davenport Group grow in their EMC installation and support services.

"Adding Chris to our team means we can continue to meet the growing needs of our customers," said Alex Bauer, Vice President of Operations and Engineering. "Chris' comprehensive technical skills with EMC products will serve our customers well."

Mr. Baker will be a valuable addition to a growing team of Senior Systems Engineers. As Davenport Group adds capabilities with EMC solutions, Mr. Baker's vast industry knowledge will be essential to the deployment, migration, and support of the infrastructure equipment at Davenport Group customer sites.

## **About Davenport Group**

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide. Davenport Group is a certified woman-owned business (WBENC). Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

## Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279

Fax: 651.765.0774

 $krista. stcharles @\, davenport group. com$ 

www.davenportgroup.com

###